Region 6 Housing Trust Fund
Board of Directors
Fiscal Year 2018
July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018

County			Name, Address, Contact Information

Hardin:  		Penny Price
Homestead Realty
212 Oak Street
Iowa Falls, IA 50126
641-648-4206 (ph); 641-648-3115 (fax)
pennyjoprice@hotmail.com
Board Term:  FY 2018, 2019, 2020


Linn Adams, Director
Hardin County Community Services
1201 – 14th Ave.
Eldora, IA 50627
641-939-8168
ladams@hardincountyia.gov
		Board Term:	FY 2016, 2017, 2018 

Marshall:  		Secretary-Treasurer
Michelle Spohnheimer, Director
Housing & Community Development
City of Marshalltown
24 N. Center Street
Marshalltown, IA 50158
641-754-5756; 641-754-5742 (fax)
mspohnheimer@ci.marshalltown.ia.us
		Board Term:	FY 2017, 2018, 2019 

Connie Allen, Branch Manager
Great Western Bank
11 N. 1st Avenue
Marshalltown, IA 50158
641-754-5549
Connie.Allen@greatwesternbank.com
			
Board Term:	FY 2018, 2019, 2020




Poweshiek:  		Chair
Gordon Canfield
			500 4th Ave., Apt 113
			Grinnell, Iowa 50112
			641-260-0244 (cell)
			641-236-5023 (home)
GordonCanfield4@gmail.com
[bookmark: _GoBack]		Board Term:	FY 2016, 2017, 2018

Gary Glandon
1012 Summer St.
Grinnell, IA 50112
641-236-6819
jsrbuildingservices@hotmail.com

		Board Term:	FY 2017, 2018, 2019 

Tama:  			Kelly Smith, Vice President
			State Bank of Toledo
			100 E. High Street
			Toledo, IA 52342
			641-484-2980
			kjsmith@banktoledo.com

					Board Term:	FY 2016, 2017, 2018

			Heath Kellogg
			Executive Director
			Tama County Economic Development
			1007 Prospect Drive
			Toledo, IA  52342
			641-484-3108
			heath@tamacountyiowa.org 

		Board Term:	FY 2018, 2019, 2020

Regional member:  	Vice-Chair
			Don Snider
			MICA
			1001 S. 18th Avenue
			Marshalltown, IA 50158
			641-752-7162
			don.snider@micaonline.org	

					Board Term:	FY 2017, 2018, 2019 
 

Mission Statement:   
Region 6 Housing Trust Fund seeks to improve the supply of quality affordable housing across Hardin, Marshall, Poweshiek, and Tama Counties.


